Technical Data 50 Hz
Vertical centrifugal pumps
Series: DPVE / DPV(S) / DPVCF / DPLHS
DPVE DPV(S) DPVCF DPLHS
2
Table of Contents
1 Pump introduction
1.1 General .................................................................................................................................................. 5

58
5.2 Suction and discharge connections (optional ASME)
Pump model key DPV(S)F DPLHS
Connection Round sliding
flange
Round flange
ridged cast to
pump casing
Norm ASME B 16.1
cl.250
ASME B 16.5
cl.600
Pressure class PN40
DPV(S)(F)(V) 2 1¼” -
DPV(S)(F)(V) 4 1¼” -
DPV(S)(F)(V) 10 2” -
DPV(S)(F)(V) 14 - -
DPV(S)(F)(V) 18 2” -
DPV(S)F 24 - -
DPV(S)F 32 2½” -
DPV(S)F 45 3” -
DPV(S)F 65 4”1 -
DPLHS 6 - 1¼”
1. class 125
59
5.3 Suction and discharge connections (optional Rc and JIS)
Pump model key DPV(S) DPV(S)F
Connection Oval flange
with female
thread counter
flange
Round sliding
flange
Norm Rc EN 10226 JIS B2238
Pressure class PN 16 16 K
DPV(S)(F)(V) 2 Rc 1 JIS 25
DPV(S)(F)(V) 4 Rc 1¼ JIS 32
DPV(S)(F)(V) 10 Rc 1½ JIS 40
DPV(S)(F)(V) 14 Rc 1½ -
DPV(S)(F)(V) 18 Rc 2 JIS 50
DPV(S)F 24 - JIS 65
DPV(S)F 32 - JIS 65
DPV(S)F 45 - JIS 80
DPV(S)F 65 - JIS 100
60
6 Factory options
6.1 Factory options
Description: Applicable model: Standard: Options
Sealing:
Sleeve and stage O-rings: DPV EPDM Viton
DPVS Viton HNBR
E425 EPDM
EPDM
Mechanical seal: DPV Ca/Sic/EPDM
SiC/Ca/EPDM
Ca/SiC/EPDM
SiC/Ca/EPDM
Ca/SiC/Viton
Sic/Ca/Viton
Tuc/Ca/EPDM
SiC/SiC/EPDM
SiC/SiC/Viton
TuC/TuC/Viton
TuC/TuC/HNBR
DPVS Ca/SiC/Viton
SiC/Ca/Viton
DPVCF Tuc/Ca/EPDM
Mechanical:
Vent and drain plugs AISI 316 DPV Vent and drain plugs brass Vent and drain plugs AISI 316
Safety vent plug AISI 316 All Standard vent plug Safety vent plug AISI 316
Non-return valve DPVE With pre-assembled NRV No pre-assembled NRV
Color finish All Pump and motor RAL 5001 RAL 3000 (fire red)
De-staging All Intermediate impeller stage Stage without impeller
DIN flanges DPV Oval flange PN 16 Round flange DIN PN 25
JIS flanges DPVF Round flange DIN PN 25 Round flange JIS PN 25
ASME flanges DPVF Round flange DIN PN 25 Round flange ASME
B 16.1 cl. 250
Motor:
High efficiency motor 3 phase 2-pole 0.37 kW - 37 kW Eff class 2 Eff class 1
Anti condensation heater 3 phase 0.37 kW - 37 kW None With anti condensation heater
1~230 V
Rain cover 3 phase 0..37 kW - 37 kW None Rain cover on fan hood
PTC thermistors 3 phase 0.37 kW - 37 kW None With 3 PTC thermistors
Harting stecker 3 phase 0.37 kW - 37 kW None Cable connection provided
with 10-pole Harting stecker
Connection box position 0.37 kW - 37 kW 9h 0h, 3h, 6h
Increased motor power 0.37 kW - 37 kW Standard motor power One step higher motor power
Enlarged motor lantern 0.37 kW - 37 kW Standard motor lantern Motor lantern to fit one step
higher motorpower
Winding configuration 3 phase 0.37 kW - 2.2 kW 230 / 400 V 400 / 692 V
3 phase 3 kW - 37 kW 400 / 692 V 230 / 400 V
Winding Voltage 3 phase 0.37 kW - 37 kW 400 V Y or Δ 500 V Y or Δ
61
7 Accessories
7.1 Horizontal mounting kit
In special applications it could be a solution to mount
the pump in a horizontal position. Although the pump